CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
YEAR SITE
1959  Slippery Rock, Pa.
1960  Slippery Rock, Pa.

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Lock Haven, Pa.
Richmond, Ind.
Frostburg, Md.
Upper Montclair, N.J.
Kansas City, Mo.
Belmont, N.C.
Quincy, 111
Quincy, 111
Richmond, Ind.
Dunn, N.C.
Dunn, N.C.
Dunn, N.C.
Florissant, Mo.
Florissant, Mo.
Raleigh, N.C.
Pasadena, Calif.
Huntsville, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Springfield, I11.
Springfield, I11.
Springfield, Il1.
Wichita Falls, Texas
Wichita Falls, Texas
Fresno, Calif.
Spartanburg, S.C.
Wichita Falls, Texas
Wichita Falls, Texas
Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
Las Cruces, N.M.
Boca Raton, Fla.
Boca Raton, Fla.
San Antonio, Texas
San Antonio, Texas
Mobile, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Albuquerque, N.M.
Albuquerque, N.M.
Bowling Green, Ky.
Bowling Green, Ky.
Olathe, Kan.

2004  Olathe, Kan.

2005 Daytona Beach, Fla.
* - Co-Champions

NAIA MEN’S SOCCER

CHAMPION

Pratt Institute (N.Y.)
Elizabethtown (Pa.)
Newark Engineering (N.J.)*
Howard (D.C.)

East Stroudsburg (Pa.)
Earlham (Ind.)/Castleton State (Vt.)*
Trenton State (N.J.)
Trenton State (N.J.)
Quincy (I11.)

Quincy (I11.)

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.)
Eastern Illinois

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.)
Quincy (I11.)

Westmont (Calif.)
Quincy (I1L.)

Quincy (I11.)

Quincy (I11.)

Simon Fraser (B.C.)
Quincy (111.)

Quincy (111.)

Quincy (I11.)

Quincy (I11.)

Quincy (I1L.)

Simon Fraser (B.C.)
Simon Fraser (B.C.)
West Virginia Wesleyan
West Virginia Wesleyan
Sangamon State (I11.)
Boca Raton (Fla.)
Sangamon State (I11.)
West Virginia Wesleyan
West Virginia Wesleyan
Lynn (Fla.)

Belhaven (Miss.)
Sangamon State (I11.)
West Virginia Wesleyan
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Seattle (Wash.)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Mobile (Ala.)

Rio Grande (Ohio)
Lindenwood (Mo.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

+ - Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) vacated second place due to an ineligible player
~ - Park (Mo.) vacated second place due to an ineligible player

RUNNER-UP SCORE
Elizabethtown (Pa.) 4-3 (20T)
— 2-2 (407)
Newark Engineering (N.J.) 3-2
Pratt Institute (N.Y.) 4-0
Final cancelled due to snow —
Lincoln (Pa.) 3-0
Earlham (Ind.) 6-2
Trenton State (N.J.) 6-1
Rockhurst (Mo.) 3-1
Quincy (111.) 2-1 (507)
Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 1-0 (20T)
Quincy (I11.) 2-0
Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 1-0
Vacant+ 2-1 (0T)
Rockhurst (Mo.) 3-0
Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 6-0
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1-0
Rockhurst (Mo.) 1-0
Keene State (N.H.) 3-0
Alabama-Huntsville 2-0
Rockhurst (Mo.) 1-0
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1-0 (OT)
Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 4-1
Midwestern State (Texas) 4-0
Midwestern State (Texas) 1-0
Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 3-2 (20T7)
Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 4-3 (40T)
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1-0
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1-0 (OT)
Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 3-1
Boca Raton (Fla.) 1-0
Boca Raton (Fla.) 3-1
Midwestern State (Texas) 2-1 (SD-OT)
Lynn (Fla.) 2-1
Lynn (Fla.) 4-3 (SD-OT)
Mobile (Ala.) 4-2
Midwestern State (Texas) 2-1
Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) 5-0
Rockhurst (Mo.) 2-1 (0T)
linois-Springfield 2-1
Mobile (Ala.) 2-1
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 2-1 (0T)
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 4-0
Vacant® 2-1
Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 1-0
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 1-0
Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 4-1



TOURNAMENT RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

Most Shots, Game

18, Fabian Hurtado, Newark Engineering (N.J.) vs. Goshen (Ind.), 1973
Most Shots, Tournament

31, Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984

Most Goals, Game

6, Rob Cirjak, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Post (Conn.), 1988

Most Goals, Tournament

8, Jean-Georges Balla, Simon Fraser (B.C.), 1982

8, Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984

Most Assists, Game

4, Boyzzz Khumalo, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) vs. Martin Luther (Minn.), 2002
4, Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan vs. King (Tenn.), 1984

4, Euclides de Gouvia, Boca Raton (Fla.) vs. Siena Heights (Mich.), 1985
Most Assists, Tournament

7, Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984

Most Points, Game

13, Rob Cirjak, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Post (Conn.), 1988 (6 goals, 1 assist)
Most Points, Tournament

23, Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984 (8 goals, 7 assists)
Most Saves, Game (Goalkeeper)

29, Van Taylor, Erskine (S.C.) vs. Davis & Elkins (W.Va.), 1973

Most Saves, Tournament (Goalkeeper)

61, Van Taylor, Erskine (S.C.), 1973

Most Fouls, Game

15, Ross Stewart, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Midwestern State (Texas), 1982
Most Fouls, Tournament

33, Ross Stewart, Simon Fraser (B.C.), 1982

Most Corner Kicks, Game

15, Lea Oxley, Lynn (Fla.) vs. Sangamon State (I11.), 1993

Most Corner Kicks, Tournament

28, Stig Sevaldsen, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1990

28, Christian Uhre, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.), 1997

TEAM

Most Shots, Game

63, Rockhurst (Mo.) vs. Huntington (Ind.), 1975
Most Shots, Tournament

135, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984

Most Goals, Game

11, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Post (Conn.), 1988
Most Goals, Tournament

20, Quincy (111.), 1974

Most Assists, Game

8, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Post (Conn.), 1988

8, Sangamon State (Ill.) vs. John Brown (Ark.), 1988
Most Assists, Tournament

17, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984

Most Points, Game

30, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Post (Conn.), 1988 (11 goals, 8 assists)
Most Points, Tournament

51, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984 (17 goals, 17 assists)
Most Saves, Game

29, Erskine (S.C.) vs. Davis & Elkins (W.Va.), 1973
Most Saves, Tournament

61, Erskine (S.C.), 1973

Most Fouls, Game

61, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Quincy (1l1.), 1976

Most Fouls, Tournament

148, Simon Fraser (B.C.), 1982

Most Offsides, Game

18, Benedictine (Kan.) vs. Alabama-Huntsville, 1983
Most Offsides, Tournament

35, Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.), 1983

Most Penalty Kicks, Game

4, Simon Fraser (B.C.) vs. Rockhurst (Mo.), 1986
Most Penalty Kicks, Tournament

4, Simon Fraser (B.C.), 1986

Most Corner Kicks, Game



16, Westmont (Calif.) vs. Incarnate Word (Texas), 1993
Most Corner Kicks, Tournament

39, West Virginia Wesleyan, 1984

Longest Game

221:43, Quincy (I11.) vs. Simon Fraser (B.C.), 1979 (14 OT)

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

1959 Robert Offerman, Pratt Institute (N.Y.)
1960 Elwood Kerkeslager, Elizabethtown (Pa.)
1961 Noel Carr, Howard (D.C.)

1962 Walt Schmotolocha, Pratt Institute (N.Y.)
1963 Leon Orvis, Castleton State (Vt.)

1964 Lee Cook, Trenton State (N.J.)

1965 Wayne Huston, Trenton State (N.J.)

1966 Edmundo Comacho, Quincy (Il1.)

1967 Mike Villa, Quincy (I11.)

1968 William Smyth, Davis & Elkins (W.Va.)
1969 William Smyth, Davis & Elkins (W.Va.)
1970 William Nuttall, Davis & Elkins (W.Va.)
1971 Al Harte, Quincy (I11.)

1972 Gary Allison, Westmont (Calif.)

1973 Mickey Whelan, Davis & Elkins (W.Va.)
1974 Jim Pollihan, Quincy (I1L.)

1975 John McGrane, Simon Fraser (B.C.)
1976 Darryl Wallace, Simon Fraser (B.C.)
1977 Emilio John, Quincy (Il1.)

1978 Bob Radice, Quincy (Il1.)

1979 Craig Stahl, Rockhurst (Mo.)

1980 Mike Gallo, Quincy (111.)

1981 Kyle Dietrich, Keene State (N.H.)

1982 Dwain Miller, Belhaven (Miss.)

1983 John Hedlund, Midwestern State (Texas)
1984 Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan
1985 Thomas McLean, West Virginia Wesleyan
1986 Bill Becher, Sangamon State (I11.)

1987 Mark Vermuelen, Boca Raton (Fla.)

1988 Ezekiel Doe, Sangamon State (I11.)

1989 Michael Thompson, West Virginia Wesleyan
1990 Atle Nesheim, West Virginia Wesleyan
1991 Lenin Steenkamp, Lynn (Fla.)

1992 Sheldon Bennett, Belhaven (Miss.)

1993 Dencho Vassilev, Mobile (Ala.)

1994 Bjorn Kohl, West Virginia Wesleyan
1995 Jake Joy, Midwestern State (Texas)

1996 Orlando Bueso, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
1997 Tom Hardy, Seattle (Wash.)

1998 Orlando Bueso, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
1999 Graeme Abel, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
2000 Shawn Lee, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

2001 Gavin Oldham, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
2002 James Gledhill, Mobile (Ala.)

2003 Steven Kehoe, Rio Grande (Ohio)

2004 Ignacio Novas, Lindenwood (Mo.)

2005 Brian Ombiji, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

COACH OF THE YEAR

1970 Jim Cole, Campbell (N.C.)

1971 Jack Mackenzie, Quincy (Il1.)

1972 Russ Carr, Westmont (Calif.)

1973 Jim Egli, Slippery Rock (Pa.)

1974 Terry Hanson, Benedictine (Kan.)
1975 Jack Mackenzie, Quincy (Il1.)

1976 Tony Tocco, Rockhurst (Mo.)

1977 Jack Mackenzie, Quincy (111.)

1978 Doug Burke, Houghton (N.Y.)

1979 Tony Tocco, Rockhurst (Mo.)

1980 Aydin Gonulsen, Sangamon State (Il1.)
1981 Jack Mackenzie, Quincy (I11.)

1982 Keith Watts, Simon Fraser (B.C.)

1983 Frank Kohlenstein, South Carolina-Spartanburg



1984 Tom Martin, West Virginia Wesleyan
1985 Tom Martin, West Virginia Wesleyan
1986 Tony Tocco, Rockhurst (Mo.)

1987 Roy Wiggemansen, Boca Raton (Fla.)
1988 Howard Patterson, Midwestern State (Texas)
1989 Derrick Leeson, West Virginia Wesleyan
1990 Derrick Leeson, West Virginia Wesleyan
1991 Shaun Pendleton, Lynn (Fla.)

1992 Peter Fuller, Belhaven (Miss.)

1993 Aydin Gonulsen, Sangamon State (I11.)
1994 Gavin Donaldson, West Virginia Wesleyan
1995 Ray Wells, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

1996 Ray Wells, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

1997 Peter Fewing, Seattle (Wash.)

1998 Ray Wells, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

1999 Peter Fuller, Mobile (Ala.)

2000 Ray Wells, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

2001 Ray Wells, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

2002 Peter Fuller, Mobile (Ala.)

2003 Scott Morrissey, Rio Grande (Ohio)
2004 Carl Hutter, Lindenwood (Mo.)

NELS DAHLQUIST

TEAM SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
1989 Westmont (Calif.)

1990 Lander (S.C.)

1991 Catawba (N.C.)

1992 Sagamon State (I11.)

1993 Bloomfield (N.J.)

1994 Mobile (Ala.)

1995 Midwestern State (Texas)
1996 Houghton (N.Y.)

1997 Seattle (Wash.)

2000 Westmont (Calif.)

2001 Seattle (Wash.)

2002 Covenant (Ga.)

2003 Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
2004 Holy Names (Calif.)
2005 Notre Dame (Ohio)

NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1997 Tom Hardy, Seattle (Wash.)

1998 Orlando Bueso, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

1999 Thorsten Damm, Birmingham Southern (Ala.)
2000 Pablo Nassar, Life (Ga.)

2001 Boyzzz Khumdo, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

2002 Eric Ongao, Park (Mo.)

2003 Fabricio Codeceira, Fresno Pacific (Calif.)
2004 Ignacio Novas, Lindenwood (Mo.)

2005 Hjortur Hjartarson, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)

ALL-TIME PARTICIPATION

INSTITUTION (YEARS PARTICIPATED)
Alabama-Huntsville (1976-78-79-80-81-83-85)
Albertson (Idaho) (2000)

Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) (1967-79-81-83-88-91)
Alliant International (Calif.) (2001-03)

Aquinas (Mich.) (2000)

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) (1996-97-01-02-03-04-05)
Avila (Mo.) (1982-87)

Azusa Pacific (Calif.) (1996-04-05)

Baker (Kan.) (2002-03-04)

Bartlesville Wesleyan (Okla.) (1997)

Belhaven (Miss.) (1982-89-91-92-93-94)

Belmont Abbey (N.C.) (1966-89-93)

Benedictine (Kan.) (1974-83)

Berry (Ga.) (1981-03-04)

Bethel (Ind.) (1999-01-02-03-04-05)

YRS

AP WA—=LWWNI—~=DND A~

z
=)
Z

N A WNOODODPRANDN—,O—~=3O

LOST

O =
o W

NN AN WW R~

NOOOWO = —=NOOWOOmm

TED

PCT.

316
.000
425
333
.000
.636
417
.563
.166
.000
.559
333
.600
444
273

OO O~ OO OO ™=

2]
=

DO OO OO0~ OWODONO =N

Z
=]

(%]
=
=

O, O~ DD~ OO0

DO O — OO0 — OO ONON A



Bethel (Tenn.) (2004)

Biola (Calif.) (1981-87)
Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) (1995-96-97-98-99)
Bloomfield (N.J.) (1993)

Cabrini (Pa.) (1986)

Campbell (N.C.) (1969-70-75)

Castleton State (Vt.) (1962-63-64)
Catawba (N.C.) (1990-91)

Cedarville (Ohio) (1974)

Chapman (Calif.) (1982)

Columbia (Mo.) (2003)

Concordia (Calif.) (2002)

Concordia (N.Y.) (1984)

Concordia (Ore.) (1999-05)

Covenant (Ga.) (1986-02)

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) (1968-69-70-71-72-73-74-75
-76-77-78-80)

Denver (Colo.) (1983)

Dominican (N.Y.) (1983-99)

Dowling (N.Y.) (1980)

Drew (N.J.) (1969)

Earlham (Ind.) (1963-65-68-70-72)
Eastern Connecticut (1968-69-73)

Eastern Illinois (1969)

East Stroudsburg (Pa.) (1961-62-63)
Elizabethtown (Pa.) (1959-60)
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) (2001-03-04-05)
Erskine (S.C.) (1971-72-73-74-77-82-86)
The Evergreen State (Wash.) (2004)
Felician (N.J.) (2000)

Fitchburg State (Maine) (1960)

Flagler (Fla.) (2002)

Franklin Pierce (N.H.) (1987)

Fredonia State (N.Y.) (1972-75)

Fresno Pacific (Calif.) (1983-84-85-99-03)
George Fox (Ore.) (1993)

George Mason (Va.) (1974)
Goldey-Beacom (Del.) (2002)

Gordon (Maine) (1966-83-84)

Goshen (Ind.) (1971-73-77)

Grace (Ind.) (1982)

Graceland (Iowa)

Grand View (Iowa) (2003-04-05)

Green Mountain (Vt.) (1991-92-97-98-99)
Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) (1998-99-00)
Harris Teachers (Mo.) (1972)

Hastings (Neb.) (2001-03-05)

Holy Names (Calif.) (2004)

Houghton (N.Y.) (1975-76-87-94-95-96)
Howard (D.C.) (1959-61)

Huntington (Ind.) (1975)
Illinois-Springfield (1979-80-81-83-85-86-87-88
-89-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-02)
Incarnate Word (Texas) (1992-93-94-96)
Indiana (Pa.) (1979)

Indiana Tech (1981-83)

John Brown (Ark.) (1988-93-02-03)
Johnson State (Vt.) (1989-90)

Judson (I11.) (2001-04-05)

Keene State (N.H.) (1971-72-74-77-78-80-81)
King (Tenn.) (1984-87)

The King's (N.Y.) (1978)

Lander (S.C.) (1990)

Lee (Tenn.) (2005)

Life (Ga.) (1997-98-99)

Lincoln (Pa.) (1964-65)

Lindenwood (Mo.) (2000-01-03-04-05)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (1992-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01
-02-03-04-05)

Lynn (Fla.) (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95)
Maine-Farmington (1986)
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Martin Luther (Minn.) (2002)

Mary (N.D.) (2001)

The Master's (Calif.) (1990-91-92)

McKendree (I11.) (2005)

Mid-Continent (Ky.) (2002)

Midwestern State (Texas) (1977-81-82-83-84-85-86-87
-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96)

Mobile (Ala.) (1993-94-95-97-98-99-00-02-03-04)
Mount Senario (Wis.) (1999-00)

National American (N.D.) (1998)

Newark Engineering (N.J.) (1960-61-71-73)

Newman (Kan.) (1996-99-00)

New Bedford Tech (Maine) (1959)

New Haven (Conn.) (1970)

New Paltz State (N.Y.) (1970)

Notre Dame (Ohio) (2005)

Nova Southeastern (Fla.) (1988-99-00)
Oklahoma Baptist (2005)

Oklahoma Christian (2001)

Oklahoma City (1991)

Ottawa (Kan.) (1969-70-71)

Pacific Lutheran (Wash.) (1992)

Park (Mo.) (1962-84-02"-03-04-05)

Plattsburg State (N.Y.) (1968)

Pomona-Pitzer (Calif.) (1973)

Post (Conn.) (1988)

Pratt Institute (N.Y.) (1959-62)

Quincy (IIL.) (1966-67-68-70-71-72-73-74-75-76
-77-78-79-80-81-82)

Quinnipiac (Conn.) (1965)

Regis (Colo.) (1986)

Rio Grande (Ohio) (2001-02-03-04-05)
Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) (1967-79-98-99-00)
Rockhurst (Mo.) (1964-67-68-73-75-76-78-79-80-81
-85-86-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-97)
Rutgers-Camden (N.J.) (1977-81)

St. Andrews (N.C.) (1968)

St. Gregory’s (Okla.) (1999-00)

St. Vincent (Pa.) (1985)

Seattle (Wash.) (1997-98-01)

Si Tanka (2003-04)

Siena Heights (Mich.) (1985)

Simon Fraser (B.C.) (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83
-86-87-88-91-94-95-96-02-03-04-05)

South Carolina-Spartanburg (1983-84-85)
Southern Maine (1976-79-80)

Southern Nazarene (Okla.) (1982-87-89-03-04-05)
Spring Arbor (Mich.) (1969-76-79)

Spring Garden (Pa.) (1982)

Tabor (Kan.) (1960-61)

Tennessee Wesleyan (1978)

Thomas (Maine) (1982-85)

Tiffin (Ohio) (1988-90-91-92)

Trenton State (N.J.) (1963-64-65-66)

Virginia Intermont (2000-03-05)

Viterbo (Wis.) (1990)

Walsh (Ohio) (1993)

Warner Pacific (Ore.) (1984-85-90)

Western New England (Maine) (1975)

Western Washington (1989)

Westmar (Iowa) (1995)

Westmont (Calif.) (1968-69-70-71-72-74-84-86
-88-89-93-94-95-98-00)

West Virginia Wesleyan (1982-84-85-86-87
-88-89-90-92-94)

William Carey (Miss.) (1988-90-95-96-97-98)
William Jewell (Mo.) (2004)

Wilmington (Ohio) (1980-84-86-87-89)
Wisconsin-Parkside (1984)

NOTE: Teams tied for third and fourth place are listed under third place only. Ties computed as one-half win, one-half loss.
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*Co-champions

ALL-TIME TOURNAMENT RESULTS

1959

Elizabethtown (Pa.) 5, Howard (D.C.) 2

Pratt Institute (N.Y.) 2, New Bedford Tech (Maine) 1
Howard 2, New Bedford Tech 0 (3rd)

Pratt Institute 4, Elizabethtown 3 (20T) (championship)

1960

Elizabethtown (Pa.) 8, Tabor (Kan.) 0

Newark Engineering (N.J.) 3, Fitchburg State (Maine) 2, (20T)

Tabor 2, Fitchburg State 0 (3rd)

Elizabethtown 2, Newark Engineering 2 (tie 40T, called by darkness -- championship)

1961

Newark Engineering (N.J.) 3, Tabor (Kan.) 0
Howard (D.C.) 4, East Stroudsburg (Pa.) 3

East Stroudsburg 2, Tabor 1 (3rd)

Howard 3, Newark Engineering 2 (championship)

1962

East Stroudsburg (Pa.) 5, Park (Mo.) 0

Pratt Institute (N.Y.) 2, Castleton State (Vt.) 1
Castleton State 3, Park 2 (3rd)

East Stroudsburg 4, Pratt Institute 0 (championship)

1963

Earlham (Ind.) 4, Trenton State (N.J.) 2

Castleton State (Vt.) 2, East Stroudsburg (Pa.) 1

Championship and consolation games cancelled due to snow, Earlham and Castleton declared co-champions

1964

Lincoln (Pa.) 4, Castleton State (Vt.) 0
Trenton State (N.J.) 7, Rockhurst (Mo.) 5
Castleton State 3, Rockhurst 1 (3rd)
Trenton State 3, Lincoln 0 (championship)

1965

Earlham (Ind.) 2, Lincoln (Pa.) 0

Trenton State (N.J.) 5, Quinnipiac (Conn.) 0
Lincoln 2, Quinnipiac 0 (3rd)

Trenton State 6, Earlham 2 (championship)

1966

Quincy (111.) 2, Gordon (Maine) 0

Trenton State (N.J.) 4, Belmont Abbey (N.C.) 1
Gordon 4, Belmont Abbey 0 (3rd)

Quincy 6, Trenton State 1 (championship)

1967

Rockhurst (Mo.) 8, Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) 2
Quincy (111.) 7, Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 1
Roberts Wesleyan 4, Alderson-Broaddus 2 (3rd)
Quincy 3, Rockhurst 1 (championship)

1968

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 3, Earlham (Ind.) 2 (20T)
Plattsburg (N.Y.) 3, Rockhurst (Mo.) 1

Quincy (111.) 6, St. Andrews (N.C.) 1

Eastern Connecticut 4, Westmont (Calif.) 1
Earlham 4, Rockhurst 1

Westmont 4, St. Andrews 0

Davis & Elkins 1, Plattsburg 0

Quincy 5, Eastern Connecticut 0

St. Andrews 3, Rockhurst 1

Earlham 4, Westmont 1

Eastern Connecticut 0, Plattsburg 0 (3rd) Eastern Connecticut awarded victory after 20T for having most corner kicks



Davis & Elkins 2, Quincy 1 (5OT) (championship)

1969

Eastern Illinois 4, Campbell (N.C.) 0

Drew (N.J.) 2, Westmont (Calif.) 1

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 1, Ottawa (Kan.) 0

Spring Arbor (Mich.) 1, Eastern Connecticut 0 (60T)
Campbell 2, Westmont 1

Ottawa 3, Eastern Connecticut 0

Eastern Illinois 6, Drew 0

Davis and Elkins 4, Spring Arbor 0

Eastern Connecticut 4, Westmont 0

Campbell 2, Ottawa 1 (30T)

Drew 4, Spring Arbor 3 (3rd)

Eastern Illinois 1, Davis & Elkins 0 (20T) (championship)

1970

Quincy (111.) 4, Westmont (Calif.) 0

New Paltz (N.Y.) 2, Ottawa (Kan.) 0

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 1, New Haven (Conn.) 0 (60T)
Campbell (N.C.) 4, Earlham (Ind.) 1

Ottawa 3, New Haven 0

Westmont 3, Earlham 0

Davis & Elkins 1, New Paltz 0

Quincy 4, Campbell 1

New Haven 4, Earlham 2

Ottawa 1, Westmont 0

Campbell 2, New Paltz 1 (3rd)

Davis & Elkins 2, Quincy 0 (championship)

1971

Ottawa (Kan.) 2, Newark Engineering (N.J.) 1
Quincy (I11.) 8, Keene State (N.H.) 1

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 3, Goshen (Ind.) 1
Westmont (Calif.) 3, Erskine (S.C.) 2
Newark Engineering 6, Goshen 1

Keene State 4, Erskine 2

Davis & Elkins 2, Ottawa 0

Quincy 1, Westmont 0

Ottawa 1, Westmont 0 (3rd)

Quincy 1, Davis & Elkins 0 (championship)

1972

Keene State (N.H.) 1, Harris Teachers (Mo.) 0
Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 8, Earlham (Ind.) 0
Westmont (Calif.) 3, Fredonia (N.Y.) 0

Quincy (111.) 2, Erskine (S.C.) 0

Harris Teachers 4, Earlham 1

Fredonia 5, Erskine 3

Davis & Elkins 3, Keene State 0

Westmont 2, Quincy 0

Earlham 2, Erskine 0

Harris Teachers 4, Fredonia 1

Quincy 4, Keene State 1 (3rd)

Westmont 2, +Davis & Elkins 1 (championship)
+Davis & Elkins forfeited 2™ place due to an ineligible player

1973

Erskine (S.C.) 1, Pomona-Pitzer (Calif.) 0
Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 7, Goshen (Ind.) 0
Rockhurst (Mo.) 2, Eastern Connecticut 0
Quincy (111.) 7, Newark Engineering (N.J.) 1
Pomona-Pitzer 4, Eastern Connecticut 1
Goshen 6, Newark Engineering 4 (OT)
Rockhurst 4, Erskine 0

Quincy 4, Davis & Elkins 1

Eastern Connecticut 1, Newark Engineering 0
Goshen 7, Pomona-Pitzer 5 (OT)

Davis & Elkins 4, Erskine 1 (3rd)

Quincy (111.) 3, Rockhurst 0 (championship)



1974

Erskine (S.C.) 1, Cedarville (Ohio) 0

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 2, Westmont (Calif.) 1 (OT)
Benedictine (Kan.) 1, Keene State (N.H.) 0
Quincy (111.) 8, George Mason (Va.) 1
Cedarville 3, George Mason 0

Keene State 1, Westmont 0

Davis & Elkins 1, Benedictine 0

Quincy 6, Erskine 1

Westmont 6, George Mason 4 (OT)

Keene State 6, Cedarville 1

Benedictine 2, Erskine 1 (3rd)

Quincy 6, Davis & Elkins 0 (championship)

1975

Rockhurst (Mo.) 6, Huntington (Ind.) 1

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 3, Fredonia State (N.Y.) 2 (OT)
Quincy (111.) 4, Houghton (N.Y.) 1

Western New England (Maine) 4, Campbell (N.C.) 2
Fredonia State 2, Huntington 1

Campbell 2, Houghton 1

Simon Fraser 4, Rockhurst 0

Quincy 3, Western New England 0

Huntington 3, Houghton 0

Fredonia State 4, Campbell 3

Rockhurst 2, Western New England 0 (3rd)

Quincy 1, Simon Fraser 0 (championship)

1976

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 1, Alabama-Huntsville 0
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 5, Spring Arbor (Mich.) 1
Rockhurst (Mo.) 2, Maine Portland-Gorham 0
Quincy (111.) 4, Houghton (N.Y.) 0

Maine Portland-Gorham 7, Alabama-Huntsville 4
Houghton 5, Spring Arbor 4 (20T)

Rockhurst 2, Davis & Elkins 1, (140T)

Simon Fraser 2, Quincy 1 (OT)
Alabama-Huntsville 4, Spring Arbor 2

Houghton 4, Maine Portland-Gorham 3 (20T)
Quincy 2, Davis & Elkins 1 (OT) (3rd)

Simon Fraser 1, Rockhurst 0 (championship)

1977

Quincy (I11.) 3, Rutgers-Camden (N.J.) 0

Erskine (S.C.) 1, Goshen (Ind.) 0

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 1, Simon Fraser (B.C.) 0
Keene State (N.H.) 1, Midwestern State (Texas) 0
Simon Fraser 1, Midwestern State 0

Keene State 1, Davis & Elkins 0
Rutgers-Camden 2, Goshen 1

Quincy 4, Erskine 0

Midwestern State 3, Goshen 1

Simon Fraser 2, Rutgers-Camden 0

Davis & Elkins 2, Erskine 0 (3rd)

Quincy 3, Keene State 0 (championship)

1978

Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 3, The King's (N.Y.) 1
Rockhurst (Mo.) 3, Tennessee Wesleyan 1
Quincy (I11.) 3, Keene State (N.H.) 1
Alabama-Huntsville 2, Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1
The King's 2, Keene State 1

Simon Fraser 5, Tennessee Wesleyan 3
Quincy 3, Davis & Elkins 2
Alabama-Huntsville 2, Rockhurst 1 (40T)
Keene State 4, Tennessee Wesleyan 0

Simon Fraser 3, The King's 1

Rockhurst 1, Davis & Elkins 0 (3rd)

Quincy 2, Alabama-Huntsville 0 (championship)

1979



Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 3, Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) 1
Sangamon State (Ill.) 2, Indiana (Pa.) 0
Southern Maine 3, Spring Arbor (Mich.) 2
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 3, Alabama-Huntsville 2
Quincy (I11.) 1, Alderson-Broaddus 0
Rockhurst (Mo.) 3, Sangamon State 1
Sangamon State 1, Roberts Wesleyan 0
Quincy 4, Southern Maine 1

Indiana 4, Alderson-Broaddus 2

Rockhurst 3, Simon Fraser 2 (OT)

Spring Arbor 2, Sangamon State 1

Indiana 3, Alabama-Huntsville 1

Spring Arbor 3, Indiana 2

Simon Fraser 5, Southern Maine 0 (3rd)
Quincy 1, Rockhurst 0 (championship)

1980

Wilmington (Ohio) 5, Southern Maine 2
Sangamon State (I11.) 2, Dowling (N.Y.) 0
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 2, Keene State (N.H.) 0
Davis & Elkins (W.Va.) 4, Sangamon State 3 (40T)
Alabama-Huntsville 8, Wilmington 1

Quincy (111.) 1, Rockhurst (Mo.) 0 (OT)
Keene State 4, Dowling 3

Rockhurst 1, Southern Maine 0 (OT)

Simon Fraser 5, Davis & Elkins 0

Quincy 4, Alabama-Huntsville 0

Rockhurst 4, Keene State 1

Davis & Elkins 3, Alabama-Huntsville 2 (3rd)
Quincy 1, Simon Fraser 0 (championship)

1981

POOL A

Quincy (111.) 4, Sangamon State (I11.) 1
Midwestern State (Texas) 2, Sangamon State 2
Quincy 3, Midwestern State 0

POOL B

Alabama-Huntsville 5, Biola (Calif.) 2
Indiana Tech 4, Biola 4

Alabama-Huntsville 3, Indiana Tech 0
POOL C

Rockhurst (Mo.) 3, Rutgers-Camden (N.J.) 0
Keene State (N.H.) 5, Rutgers-Camden 2
Rockhurst 1, Keene State 1

POOL D

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 4, Berry (Ga.) 1
Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 5, Berry 0
Alderson-Broaddus 1, Simon Fraser 1

Quincy 2, Alabama-Huntsville 0 (semifinals)
Alderson-Broaddus 2, Keene State 1 (30T) (semifinals)
Keene State 3, Alabama-Huntsville 0 (3rd)

Quincy 4, Alderson-Broaddus 1 (championship)

1982

POOL A

Avila (Mo.) 3, Bethany Nazarene (Okla.) 0
Erskine (S.C.) 2, Bethany Nazarene 1
Avila 5, Erskine 2

POOL B

Midwestern State (Texas) 3, Spring Garden (Pa.) 0
Thomas (Maine) 4, Spring Garden 1
Midwestern State 4, Thomas 0

POOL C

Quincy (I11.) 4, Chapman (Calif.) 2
Belhaven (Miss.) 0, Chapman 0

Belhaven 2, Quincy 1

POOL D

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 6, Grace (Ind.) 0
West Virginia Wesleyan 8, Grace 0

Simon Fraser 3, West Virginia Wesleyan 0



Midwestern State 2, Belhaven 1 (semifinals)

Simon Fraser 4, Avila 1 (semifinals)

Belhaven 2, Avila 1 (3rd)

Simon Fraser 4, Midwestern State 0 (championship)

1983

POOL A

Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 1, Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 1
Indiana Tech 2, Fresno Pacific 1
Alderson-Broaddus 1, Indiana Tech 0

POOL B

Sangamon State (Ill.) 1, Dominican (N.Y.) 0
Midwestern State (Texas) 5, Sangamon State 2
Midwestern State 4, Dominican 1

POOL C

USC-Spartanburg 2, Denver (Colo.) 1

Denver 4, Gordon (Maine) 2
USC-Spartanburg 2, Gordon 0

POOL D

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1, Benedictine (Kan.) 0
Benedictine 4, Alabama-Huntsville 1

Simon Fraser 2, Alabama-Huntsville O

Midwestern State 2, USC-Spartanburg 1 (semifinals)
Simon Fraser 1, Alderson-Broaddus 0 (OT) (semifinals)
USC-Spartanburg 1, Alderson-Broaddus 0 (OT) (3rd place)
Simon Fraser 1, Midwestern State 0 (championship)

1984

POOL A

West Virginia Wesleyan 4, Concordia (N.Y.) 2
King (Tenn.) 3, Concordia 1 (OT)

West Virginia Wesleyan 5, King 0

POOL B

USC-Spartanburg 1, Midwestern State (Texas) 0 (OT)
Gordon (Maine) 2, Midwestern State 0
USC-Spartanburg 4, Gordon 0

POOL C

Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 3, Wisconsin-Parkside 0
Fresno Pacific 1, Wilmington (Ohio) 1
Wilmington 2, Wisconsin-Parkside 0

POOL D

Park (Mo.) 3, Westmont (Calif.) 3

Warner Pacific (Ore.) 6, Westmont 0

Warner Pacific 3, Park 2 (OT)

West Virginia Wesleyan 5, Warner Pacific 3 (semifinals)

Fresno Pacific 4, USC-Spartanburg 2 (semifinals)

Warner Pacific vs. USC-Spartanburg (cancelled - 3rd)

West Virginia Wesleyan 3, Fresno Pacific 2 (20T) (championship)

1985

POOL A

St. Vincent (Pa.) 2, Alabama-Huntsville 1 (OT)
Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 1, St. Vincent 0

Fresno Pacific 2, Alabama-Huntsville 0

POOL B

West Virginia Wesleyan 7, Midwestern State (Texas) 0
Warner Pacific (Ore.) 3, Midwestern State 0
West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Warner Pacific 0
POOL C

Rockhurst (Mo.) 5, Siena Heights (Mich.) 0

Boca Raton (Fla.) 7, Siena Heights 0

Boca Raton 2, Rockhurst 0

POOL D

South Carolina-Spartanburg 3, Thomas (Maine) 0
Sangamon State (Ill.) 5, Thomas 0

South Carolina-Spartanburg 4, Sangamon State 2

West Virginia Wesleyan 3, Boca Raton 0 (semifinals)



Fresno Pacific 2, South Carolina-Spartanburg 1 (OT) (semifinals)
Boca Raton vs. South Carolina-Spartanburg (cancelled - 3rd)
West Virginia Wesleyan 4, Fresno Pacific 3 (40T) (championship)

1986

POOL A

Rockhurst (Mo.) 5, Cabrini (Pa.) 1
Maine-Farmington 2, Cabrini 1

Rockhurst 3, Maine-Farmington 1

POOL B

West Virginia Wesleyan 2, Erskine (S.C.) 1
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 3, Erskine 0

Simon Fraser 1, West Virginia Wesleyan 0
POOL C

Wilmington (Ohio) 0, Covenant (Ga.) 0
Midwestern State (Texas) 2, Covenant 0
Wilmington 3, Midwestern State 0

POOL D

Westmont (Calif.) 2, Sangamon State (I11.) 0
Regis (Colo.) 4, Westmont 1

Sangamon State 3, Regis 0

Simon Fraser 1, Rockhurst 0 (OT) (semifinals)
Sangamon State 3, Wilmington 0 (semifinals)
Rockhurst 5, Wilmington 0 (consolation)
Sangamon State 1, Simon Fraser 0 (championship)

1987

POOL A

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 4, Houghton (N.Y.) 0
Avila (Mo.) 1, Houghton 1

Simon Fraser 4, Avila 0

POOL B

Boca Raton (Fla.) 5, King (Tenn.) 0
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 8, King 0

Boca Raton 2, Southern Nazarene 1

POOL C

West Virginia Wesleyan 5, Franklin Pierce (N.H.) 1
Wilmington (Ohio) 6, Franklin Pierce 0
West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Wilmington 0
POOL D

Midwestern State (Texas) 0, Biola (Calif.) 0
Sangamon State (I11.) 3, Biola 2

Sangamon State 1, Midwestern State 1

Boca Raton 3, West Virginia Wesleyan 1 (semifinals)
Simon Fraser 1, Sangamon State 0 (OT) (semifinals)
Boca Raton 1, Simon Fraser 0 (OT) (championship)

1988

POOL A

Boca Raton (Fla.) 5, Post (Conn.) 0

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 11, Post 0

Simon Fraser 2, Boca Raton 2

POOL B

Nova (Fla.) 3, William Carey (Miss.) 0
Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 1, William Carey 1
Alderson-Broaddus 2, Nova 1

POOL C

Midwestern State (Texas) 1, Westmont (Calif.) 0
West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Westmont 0

West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Midwestern State 0
POOL D

Sangamon State (I11.) 9, John Brown (Ark.) 0
Tiffin (Ohio) 4, John Brown 1

Sangamon State 4, Tiffin 2

Sangamon State 2, Simon Fraser 1 (semifinals)
Alderson-Broaddus 4, West Virginia Wesleyan 2 (semifinals)
Sangamon State 3, Alderson-Broaddus 1 (championship)



1989

POOL A

Boca Raton (Fla.) 4, Johnson State (Vt.) 0
Sangamon State (Ill.) 3, Johnson State 1

Boca Raton 1, Sangamon State 1

POOL B

Rockhurst (Mo.) 3, Western Washington 1
Midwestern State (Texas) 4, Western Washington 2
Rockhurst 2, Midwestern State 1

POOL C

West Virginia Wesleyan 4, Belhaven (Miss.) 0
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 3, Belhaven 2

West Virginia Wesleyan 2, Southern Nazarene 0
POOL D

Westmont (Calif.) 1, Belmont Abbey (N.C.) 0 (OT)
Belmont Abbey 2, Wilmington (Ohio) 1

Westmont (Calif.) 2, Wilmington 1

Boca Raton 1, Westmont 0 (semifinals)
West Virginia Wesleyan 2, Rockhurst 1 (semifinals)
West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Boca Raton 0 (championship)

1990

POOL A

West Virginia Wesleyan 1, The Master's (Calif.) 1
The Master's 5, William Carey (Miss.) 1
West Virginia Wesleyan 5, William Carey 0
POOL B

Midwestern State (Texas) 5, Tiffin (Ohio) 2
Lander (S.C.) 4, Tiffin 0

Lander 1, Midwestern State 0

POOL C

Boca Raton (Fla.) 6, Viterbo (Wis.) 0
Viterbo 1, Warner Pacific (Ore.) 0

Boca Raton 2, Warner Pacific 1

POOL D

Rockhurst (Mo.) 6, Johnson State (Vt.) 0
Catawba (N.C.) 6, Johnson State 0
Rockhurst 3, Catawba 2

West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Lander 0 (semifinals)
Boca Raton 2, Rockhurst 1 (semifinals)
West Virginia Wesleyan 3, Boca Raton 1 (championship)

1991

POOL A

Lynn (Fla.) 2, Green Mountain (Vt.) 0
Catawba (N.C.) 3, Green Mountain 0

Lynn 1, Catawba 0

POOL B

Sangamon State (IlL.) 1, Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1
Oklahoma City 3, Sangamon State 1

Simon Fraser 3, Oklahoma City 1

POOL C

Midwestern State (Texas) 1, Belhaven (Miss.) 0
Belhaven 3, Tiffin (Ohio) 2

Midwestern State 5, Tiffin 0

POOL D

The Master's (Calif.) 4, Rockhurst (Mo.) 1
Alderson-Broaddus (W.Va.) 6, The Master's 0
Rockhurst 3, Alderson-Broaddus 1

Lynn 4, Simon Fraser 1 (semifinals)
Midwestern State 2, Alderson-Broaddus 1 (semifinals)
Lynn 2, Midwestern State 1, (SD-OT) (championship)

1992

POOL A

West Virginia Wesleyan 2, The Master's (Calif.) 2
The Master's 1, Green Mountain (Vt.) 0



West Virginia Wesleyan 4, Green Mountain 1
POOL B

Lynn (Fla.) 1, Midwestern State (Texas) 1
Midwestern State 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1
Lynn 3, Lindsey Wilson 0

POOL C

Sangamon State (I11.) 4, Pacific Lutheran (Wash.) 0
Incarnate Word (Texas) 3, Pacific Lutheran 0
Sangamon State 1, Incarnate Word 1

POOL D

Belhaven (Miss.) 2, Rockhurst (Mo.) 2

Tiftin (Ohio) 1, Rockhurst 1

Belhaven 4, Tiffin 2

Belhaven 1, West Virginia Wesleyan 1 (4-2 PK) (semifinals)
Lynn 0, Sangamon State 0 (4-2 PK) (semifinals)
Belhaven 2, Lynn 1 (championship)

1993

POOL A

Lynn (Fla.) 8, George Fox (Ore.) 1

Bloomfield (N.J.) 2, George Fox (Ore.) 1

Lynn 2, Bloomfield 0

POOL B

Belhaven (Miss.) 2, Westmont (Calif.) 0

Incarnate Word (Texas) 1, Westmont 1

Belhaven 1, Incarnate Word 0

POOL C

John Brown (Ark.) 5, Walsh (Ohio) 0

Sangamon State (Ill.) 6, Walsh 0

John Brown 0, Sangamon State 0

Sangamon State advances on basis of winning mini-game, 2-1
POOL D

Belmont Abbey (N.C.) 4, Midwestern State (Texas) 1
Mobile (Ala.) 4, Belmont Abbey 2

Mobile 4, Midwestern State 1

Lynn 3, Mobile 1 (semifinals)
Sangamon State 2, Belhaven 1 (semifinals)
Sangamon State 4, Lynn 3 (SD-OT) (championship)

1994

POOL A

Mobile (Ala.) 2, Westmont (Calif.) 1
Westmont 4, Midwetern State (Texas) 1
Mobile 3, Midwestern State 0

POOL B

Rockhurst (Mo.) 2, Sangamon State (I11.) 1
Lynn (Fla.) 4, Sangamon State 0

Lynn 3, Rockhurst 2

POOL C

Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1, Belhaven (Miss.) 0
West Virginia Wesleyan 1, Simon Fraser 0
West Virginia Wesleyan 0, Belhaven 0
POOL D

Incarnate Word (Texas) 5, Houghton (N.Y.) 4
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 7, Houghton 5
Lindsey Wilson 3, Incarnate Word 3

Mobile 2, Lindsey Wilson 0 (semifinals)
West Virginia Wesleyan 2, Lynn 1 (semifinals)
West Virginia Wesleyan 4, Mobile 2 (championship)

1995

POOL A

Westmont (Calif.) 4, William Carey (Miss.) 1
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 6, Westmont 2
Lindsey Wilson 2, William Carey 2

POOL B

Mobile (Ala.) 6, Westmar (Iowa) 0
Midwestern State (Texas) 4, Westmar 2



Midwestern State 3, Mobile 1

POOL C

Lynn (Fla.) 5, Houghton (N.Y.) 0

Illinois-Springfield 4, Houghton 1
Illinois-Springfield 1, Lynn 0

POOL D

Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) 3, Simon Fraser (B.C.) 3
Simon Fraser 3, Rockhurst (Mo.) 0
Birmingham-Southern 4, Rockhurst 0

Lindsey Wilson 2, Birmingham-Southern 1 (semifinals)
Midwestern State 1, Illinois-Springtield 0 (semifinals)
Lindsey Wilson 2, Midwestern State 1 (championship)

1996

POOL A

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3, Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 1
William Carey (Miss.) 5, Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 1
Lindsey Wilson 3, William Carey 0

POOL B

Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) 4, Houghton (N.Y.) 0
Simon Fraser (B.C.) 6, Houghton 0
Birmingham-Southern 2, Simon Fraser 1

POOL C

Rockhurst (Mo.) 5, Midwestern State (Texas) 0
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 1, Midwestern State 0
Rockhurst 2, Auburn Montgomery 0

POOL D

Illinois-Springfield 1, Kansas Newman 1
Incarnate Word (Texas) 1, Kansas Newman 1
Illinois-Springfield 3, Incarnate Word 0

Lindsey Wilson 3, Illinois Springfield 1 (semifinals)
Birmingham-Southern 3, Rockhurst 2 (semifinals)
Lindsey Wilson 5, Birmingham-Southern 0 (championship)

1997

POOLA

Mobile (Ala.) 0, Bartlesville Wesleyan (Okla.) 0
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 6, Bartlesville Wesleyan 0
Mobile 4, Lindsey Wilson 1

POOLB

Illinois-Springfield 2, Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) 1
Seattle (Wash.) 3, Illinois-Springfield 2

Seattle 2, Birmingham-Southern 2

POOLC

Life (Ga.) 4, Green Mountain (Vt.) 1

William Carey (Miss.) 8, Green Mountain 1
William Carey 1, Life 1

POOL D

Rockhurst (Mo.) 2, Westmont (Calif.) 2

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 1, Westmont 1
Rockhurst 3, Auburn Montgomery 3

Rockhurst 4, Mobile 3 (semifinals)
Seattle 3, William Carey 2
Seattle 2, Rockhurst 1 (OT) (championship)

1998

POOL A

Illinois-Springfield 1, Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) 1
Life (Ga.) 5, Harris-Stowe State 3
Illinois-Springfield 3, Life 0

POOL B

William Carey (Miss.) 1, Westmont (Calif.) 0
Westmont 5, National American (N.D.) 1
William Carey 2, National American 1

POOL C

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2, Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) 1
Mobile (Ala.) 3, Roberts Wesleyan 0

Lindsey Wilson 3, Mobile 0



POOL D

Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) 1, Seattle (Wash.) 1
Seattle (Wash.) 4, Green Mountain (Vt.) 1
Birmingham-Southern 1, Green Mountain 1

Illinois-Springfield 4, William Carey 0 (semifinals)
Lindsey Wilson 1, Seattle 0
Lindsey Wilson 2, Illinois-Springfield 1 (championship)

1999

#1 Mobile (Ala.) 3, #16 Concordia (Ore.) 1

#8 Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) 2, #9 Dominican (IlL.) 1 (OT)
#5 Life (Ga.) 2, #12 Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 0

#4 Illinois-Springfield 2, #13 Bethel (Ind.) 0

#3 Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) 3, #14 Newman (Kan.) 0
#11 St. Gregory’s (Okla.) 1, #6 Mount Senario (Wis.) 0

#7 Harris-Stowe State (Mo.) 1, #10 Green Mountain (Vt.) 0
#2 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3, #15 Nova Southeastern (Fla.) 1
Mobile 3, Roberts Wesleyan 1 (quarterfinals)
Illinois-Springfield 2, Life 1 (quarterfinals)
Birmingham-Southern 2, St. Gregory’s 1 (OT) (quarterfinals)
Lindsey Wilson 2, Harris-Stowe State 2 (4-2 PK) (quarterfinals)
Mobile 3, Illinois-Springfield 1 (semifinals)

Lindsey Wilson 3, Birmingham-Southern 2 (semifinals)
Lindsey Wilson 2, Mobile 1 (championship)

2000

#4 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2, #13 Felician (N.J.) 0

#3 Mobile (Ala.) 4, #14 Albertson (Idaho) 2

#2 Auburn Montgomery 6, #15 Aquinas (Mich.) 3

#1 Harris Stowe (Mo.) 5, #16 Virginia Intermont 0

#9 Newman (Kan.) 2, #8 Mount Senario (Wis.) 1

#7 St. Gregory’s (Okla.) 4, #10 Lindenwwod (Mo.) 3

#11 Westmont (Calif.) 2, #6 Roberts Wesleyan (N.Y.) 1

#5 Illinois-Springfield 3, #12 Nova Southeastern (Fla.) 0
Auburn Montgomery 4, St. Gregory’s (Okla.) 4 (5-4 PK) (quarterfinals)
Mobile 2, Westmont 1 (OT) (quarterfinals)

Lindsey Wilson 3, Illinois-Springfield 0 (quarterfinals)
Harris-Stowe 4, Newman 2 (quarterfinals)

Auburn Montgomery 1, Mobile 0 (semifinals)

Lindsey Wilson 3, Harris Stowe 0 (semifinals)

Lindsey Wilson 2, Auburn Montgomery 1 (OT) (championship)

2001

#1 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 12, #16 Felician (N.J.) 2

#9 Lindenwood (Mo.) 2, #8 Judson (I11.) 0

#12 Seattle (Wash.) 2, #5 Berry (Ga.) 1

#4 Rio Grande (Ohio) 6, #13 Mary (N.D.) 1

#3 William Carey (Miss.) 6, #14 Tennessee Wesleyan 1

#6 Oklahoma Christian 1, #11 Alliant International (Calif.) 0
#7 Bethel (Ind.) 4, #10 Hastings (Neb.) 2

#2 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 2, #15 Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 2 (4-3 PK)
Lindsey Wilson 4, Lindenwood 1 (quarterfinals)

Rio Grande 3, Seattle 2 (quarterfinals)

William Carey 3, Oklahoma Christian 0 (quarterfinals)
Auburn Montgomery 0, Bethel 0 (6-5 PK) (quarterfinals)
Lindsey Wilson 2, Rio Grande 1 (semifinals)

Auburn Montgomery 2, William Carey 2 (5-3 PK) (semifinals)
Lindsey Wilson 4, Auburn Montgomery 0 (championship)

2002

#1 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 6, #16 John Brown (Ark.) 2
#8 Covenant (Ga.) 2, #9 Illinois-Springfield 0

#5 Mobile (Ala.) 1, #12 Bethel (Ind.) 0 (20T)

#4 Mid-Continent (Ky.) 2, #13 Flagler (Fla.) 1

#3 Rio Grande (Ohio) 2, #14 Goldey-Beacom (Del.) 1
#6 ~Park (Mo.) (19-1-2) 2, #11 Concordia (Calif.) 1

#10 Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1, #7 Baker (Kan.) 0

#2 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 9, #15 Martin Luther (Minn.) 0
Mobile 3, Mid-Continent 3 (5-4 PK) (quarterfinals)
“Park 1, Rio Grande 0 (quarterfinals)



Auburn Montgomery 2, Covenant 0 (quarterfinals)
Lindsey Wilson 2, Simon Fraser 0 (quarterfinals)
Mobile 1, Auburn Montgomery 0 (semifinals)

~Park 2, Lindsey Wilson 2 (4-3 PK) (semifinals)

Mobile 2, "Park 1 (championship)

~ - Park vacated second place due to an ineligible player.

2003

#17 Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 4, #16 Simon Fraser (B.C.) 0

#13 Alliant (Calif.) 1, #20 Si Tanka (S.D.) 0

#19 Bethel (Ind.) 1, #14 Baker (Kan.) 1 (5-4 PK)

#15 Virginia Intermont 3, #18 John Brown (Ark.) 1
Embry-Riddle 4, #1 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 2

#8 Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 7, #9 Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 1
#5 Berry (Ga.) 2, #12 Grand View (Iowa) 0

#4 Lindenwood (Mo.) 3, Alliant 0

#3 Hastings (Neb.) 2, Bethel 0

#6 Park (Mo.) 1, #11 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 1 (6-5 PK)
#7 Mobile (Ala.) 3, #10 Columbia (Mo.) 2 (OT)

#2 Rio Grande (Ohio) 2, Virginia Intermont 1

Fresno Pacific 3, Embry-Riddle 0 (quarterfinals)

Berry 3, Lindenwood 1 (quarterfinals)

Hastings 1, Park 0 (quarterfinals)

Rio Grande 3, Mobile 1 (quarterfinals)

Fresno Pacific 4, Berry 1 (semifinals)

Rio Grande 1, Hastings 0 (semifinals)

Rio Grande 1, Fresno Pacific 0 (championship)

2004

#16 Bethel (Ind.) 1, #17 Bethel (Tenn.) 1 (3-2 PK)

#13 Park (Mo.) 6, #20 Si Tanka (S.D.) 1

#14 Judson (111.) 2, #19 Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 1

#18 The Evergreen State (Wash.) 2, #15 William Jewell (Mo.) 1 (OT)
#1 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 4, #16 Bethel (Ind.) 0

#9 Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 4, #8 Mobile (Ala.) 2

#5 Simon Fraser (B.C.) 4, #12 Baker (Kan.) 3

#4 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 5, #13 Park (Mo.) 2

#3 Lindenwood (Mo.) 3, #14 Judson (I11.) 0

#6 Holy Names (Calif.) 3, #11 Grand View (Iowa) 0

#10 Berry (Ga.) 1, #7 Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 0

#18 Evergreen State 2, #2 Rio Grande (Ohio) 1 (OT)

Berry (Ga.) 4, The Evergreen State (Wash.) 2 (quarterfinals)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1, Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 1 (4-3 PK) (quarterfinals)
Lindenwood (Mo.) 4, Holy Names (Calif.) 1 (quarterfinals)

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 2, Simon Fraser (B.C.) 0 (quarterfinals)
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 1, Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0 (semifinals)
Lindenwood (Mo.) 1, Berry (Ga.) 0 (semifinals)

Lindenwood (Mo.) 1, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 0 (championship)

2005

#16 Bethel (Ind.) 2, #17 Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 0

#20 McKendree (I11.) 4, #13 Grand View (Iowa) 1

#14 Lee (Tenn.) 1, #19 Virginia Intermont 0

#15 Judson (I11.) 3, #18 Concordia (Ore.) 0

#1 Rio Grande (Ohio) 3, Bethel 1

#9 Hastings (Neb.) 1, #8 Park (Mo.) 0

#5 Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 2, #12 Graceland (Iowa) 1 (OT)
#4 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 5, McKendree 0

#3 Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 1, Lee 0

#11 Notre Dame (Ohio) 2, #6 Simon Fraser (B.C.) 1 (OT)
#7 Lindenwood (Mo.) 2, #10 Oklahoma Baptist 1

#2 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 4, Judson 1

Hastings 2, Rio Grande 0(quarterfinals)

Azusa Pacific 2, Auburn Montgomery 1 (OT) (quarterfinals)
Southern Nazarene 1, Notre Dame 0 (quarterfinals)
Lindsey Wilson 2, Lindenwood 0 (quarterfinals)

Azusa Pacific 4, Hastings 0 (semifinals)

Lindsey Wilson 2, Southern Nazarene 0 (OT) (semifinals)
Lindsey Wilson 4, Azusa Pacific 1(championship)



